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  METCALF 
                                          MESSAGES 
 
 GIVING STUDENTS 
           OUR BEST!! 
 

Metcalf Elementary – Title I School  

Follow us on Twitter 
@ElemMetcalf 

 

 

 

 

 
Following are the STAAR testing dates: 
 
 Tuesday, April 16: Fifth Grade Reading 
 
 Wednesday, April 17: Fourth Grade Reading 
 
 Thursday, April 18: Third Grade Reading 
    Fifth Grade Science 
 
 Tuesday, April 23: Fifth Grade Math 
 
 Wednesday, April 24: Fourth Grade Math 
 
 Thursday, April 25: Third Grade Math 
 
 

 

 

From Our Librarian 

 

 

           

 
 
Friday, April 12, 2024 

 Spirit Day 
 

Monday, April 15, 2024 
 Teacher Workday - No School for Students!! 

 
Tuesday, April 16, 2024 

 NO VISITATIONS/NO LUNCH DELIVERIES 
 Kindness Day – wear your Kindness shirts and jeans 

STAAR Reading – 5th  
 

Wednesday, April 17, 2024 
 NO VISITATIONS/NO LUNCH DELIVERIES 
 Autism Awareness Month – wear “blue” 
 STAAR Reading – 4th  
 CFISD Career Fair (Berry Center) - 4:30 p. – 6:30 p. 

 
Thursday, April 18, 2024 

 NO VISITATIONS/NO LUNCH DELIVERIES 
 STAAR Reading – 3rd, 5th  
 

Friday, April 19, 2024 
 NO VISITATIONS/NO LUNCH DELIVERIES 
 Spirit Day 
 

Monday, April 22, 2024 
 NO VISITATIONS/NO LUNCH DELIVERIES 
 National Volunteer Week (April 22nd – April 26th) 
 Earth Day 

 
Tuesday, April 23, 2024 

 NO VISITATIONS/NO LUNCH DELIVERIES 
 Kindness Day – students and staff wear Kindness shirts 

and jeans 
STAAR Math – 5th  

 
Wednesday, April 24, 2024 

 NO VISITATIONS/NO LUNCH DELIVERIES 
 Autism Awareness Month – wear “blue” 
 STAAR Math – 4th  
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Tuesday, May 7, 2024, and 
Wednesday, May 8, 2024 

 
Field Day T-Shirts are available in School Cash. 

Additional information will be sent home with students. 

 

 
To Our Awesome 

Third, Fourth and Fifth Graders… 
 

 

 

 

 

 
2024-25 Student Transfer Information 

 
If you are interested in transferring your student to 
one of the CFISD Open campuses, click on the link 
below for additional information. 

https://www.cfisd.net/Page/9144 
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